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CLUTCH SHAFT ,KR*
POWER TAKE-OFF, COAXIAL, ENGINE-DEPENDENT
CLUTCH SHAFT ,KV*

CLUTCH SHAFT , K2

CLUTCH SHAFT , K3

OUTPUT FLANGE - REAR SIDE

OUTPUT FLANGE - CONVERTER SIDE

OUTPUT SHAFT

TRANSMISSION PUMP

INPUT FLANGE - INPUT THROUGH UNIVERSAL SHAFT
CONVERTER

WK (CONVERTER CLUTCH)

INDUCTIVE TRANSMITTER FOR ENGINE SPEED
14= CLUTCH SHAFT ,K4*

15= CONVERTER SAFETY VALVE

16 = CLUTCH SHAFT ,KI1“
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SPEED SENSORS AND PRESSURE SWITCHES

48:Engine speed
47:Transmission speed

36:Front axle pressure switch
34:Transmission output

21:Turbine speed
6:Tachometer




CODING

o PRESSURE REGULATOR UNDER VOLTAGE] ENGAGED CLUTCHES
|DRIVING DIRECTION sPEED | vi_lv2 Iv: Iva |vs | ve |
FORWARD 1 . . Kl KV
2 ® ® K4 K1
3 o 0 KV K2
4 . ° K4 K2
5 . . K3 KV
6 * * K4 K3
M
2 . . KR K2
3 . . KR K3
NEUTRAL iy _ -
ENGAGED CLUTCH K4 | KR | Kl K3 | KV | K2
POSITIONS ON THE VALVE BLOCK F E D G B A
|LFD-NO. OF THE MEASURING POINTS | 60 | 55 | s6 [ 58 [ 53 | 57
65
T 49
69 — | 5 I}
57 =
] 60
—-—"'———-—.
53— ] | —— 55
]
,él
53— Ll s 56

51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
63

65
67

1| | A | |

MEASURING POINTS FOR PRESSURE OIL AND TEMPERATUR:
BEFORE THE CONVERTER - OPENING PRESSURE. 13bar_ M10x1

BEHIND THE CONVERTER - OPENING PRESSURE 3,5 bar

CLUTCH FORWARD 16 +2 bar
CLUTCH REVERSE 16 +2 bar

CLUTCH 16 +2
CLUTCH 16 +2
CLUTCH 16 +2
CLUTCH 16 +2

bar
bar
bar
bar

BEHIND THE CONVERTER
TEMPERATURE 100° C, SHORT-TIME 120° C
SYSTEM PRESSURE 16 +2 bar
WK-CONTROL PRESSURE 13 + bar

KV
KR
Kl
K2
K3
K4

M14x1,5
M10x1
M10x1
M10x1
M10x1
M10x1
M10x1
M14x1,5

MI0x1
M10x1
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VALVE BLOCK
CONTROL CIRCUIT

TRANSMISSION PUMP
BY-PASS p= 1642 bar
e 2O Q = 105 Umint
n = ENGINE 2000 min’

Ap=1,5 bar

l — OIL SUMP

E{ MAIN OIL CIRCUIT

m L RICATION



INTERFACE PPM/ZF AC35

POWER +

CHASSIS NEUTRAL
BACK LIGHTS
TURETT NEUTRAL
NOT USED

ALL GEARS
POWER +

POWER +

TURETT NEUTRAL

TRANSMISSION FAULT

SPEED > 15KM/H
GROUND
GROUND

TURETT SHIFTER
TURETT SHIFTER
TURETT SHIFTER

(11.1144)

(12.709)
(17.199)

(34.719)
(12.9293)
(13.9260)
(12.3640)
(12.3640)

(12.729)

(12.817)
(12.9210)
(12.15)
(12.15)

(12.529)
(12.1729)
(12.29)

W1-X7
1144 U 800
709 D 804
199 -3 808
719 DR 812
9293 D 816
9260 7 824
3640 D 832
3640 10 836
729 n 840
817 D 844
9210 D 848
15 14 852
15 DEE 856

W1X3
529 D 408
1729 DEE 412
29 B 416

\
A




EGU

IPEMENTS

CAN BUS ATT400/3L

DIAG

ECU.MR
ENGINE

CHASSIS THROTTLE

—\/ ECU

ADM?2

®
ﬂ

TURETT THROTTLE

ﬁ HSC=HIGH SPEED CAN (2 & 3 m longueur max)

“ LSC=LOW SPEED CAN (25 m longueur max)

ABS

ZF
EST 37
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UPPER STEERING

Q-

E60 E61

JT6

) 4 ]

[¢YT{NORISKO

EQUIPEMENTS

ATT400/3 CHASSIS BASIC SCHEMATIC

TURETT FUNCTIONS AIRWATER AIR/AIR AIR/OIL

JTS

C1 STEERING ENGINE TURBO TRANSMISSION

E35 E36 E32 E40
> —§—P>

FRONT STEERINGT

—

E62 E63

EE:] OUTRIGGERS

T

SUSPENSIONS

| EMlE:FLQJ?/”EDNCY E37 E38 E33 E34
-
E237
E196/[E197 2 STEERING [E237]
ROTATION
Lo
©
L
2 ) E175 E6
=y E241 E7
&
L
: ‘
E:' REAR STEERING
E195|[E194
E44 E43 CONTER WEIGHT

® > E101 | E102
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